MIRANDA HOUSE

University of Delhi

Sanyukta and D.N. Chaudhari Award for Resident Scholars 2019-20

Sanyukta and D.N. Chaudhari Award for Resident Scholars was instituted by Mr. D.N. Chaudhari in the academic year 2007-08. The terms of reference for the award are as follows.

- 1. These will be merit-cum-need awards of Rs 5000 each for I, II and III year resident students.
- 2. To be eligible, the student should have at least 75% attendance, vibrant participation in co-curricular/extracurricular activities and a good academic record in each semester.
- 3. Residents receiving financial assistance / fee concession for the college fee from Miranda House are eligible.
- 4. Residents who are in receipt of a waiver of the Hostel Establishment charges will not be eligible.
- 5. Residents receiving scholarships / financial assistance exceeding the college fee from any other source are not eligible.
- 6. Getting the award in one year does not guarantee receipt in the following years.
- 7. The awardees will be chosen by a duly constituted selection committee consisting of the Principal, Vice Principal, Bursar and other members of the Hostel Committee.
- 8. The amount will be disbursed on Founder's Day to the selected resident students.
- 9. The student awardees will be given the Sanyukta and D.N. Chaudhari Award for Resident Scholars on the Founder's Day of the college, usually celebrated on 7th March.
- Prescribed application form is available in the hostel office and may also be downloaded from the website
- Applications duly filled and verified by the teacher in charge of the parent department may be submitted to the Warden Office by **24 January 2020**.

Date: - 06 January 2020 Principal

Application Form